### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEX L. TSAKIRIS	10/25/1993
DAVID R. LAWSON	10/22/1993
MARTIN H. PHILLIPS	10/25/1993

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIND PATH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	12700 Park Central Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 1801	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75251	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5563630

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5032229981

Email: shouk@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT Address Line 1: PACWEST CENTER, SUITE 1900

Address Line 2: 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 107773-137789

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nathan R. Maki

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 023292 FRAME: 0316 \$40.00 55650

500974197 RI

source=5563630\_Assignment#page1.tif source=5563630\_Assignment#page2.tif source=5563630\_Assignment#page3.tif source=5563630\_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023292 FRAME: 0317

#### ASSIGNMENT

 $( \cdot )$ 

WHEREAS, We, Alex L. Tsakiris, resident of Dallas County, Texas, David R. Lawson, resident of Cumberland County, Maine and Martin H. Phillips, resident of Dallas County, Texas, citizens of the United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "COMPUTER MOUSE" for which we are about to make application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been executed on October 19, 22, and 25, 1993, and;

WHEREAS, Mind Path Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Texas, having offices at 12700 Park Central Drive, Suite 1801, Dallas, Texas 75251 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted substitutions, therefor, and divisions, reissues, all continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and assigns and ASSIGNEE, its successors, interest in representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, and make

PATENT REEL: 023292 FRAME: 0318

all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

/ IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I have	hereunto	set my	hand	and seal	this
<u> </u>	y of Oct	ober, 1993	3.			. /		
				I	$\cap$	1	) //	
•				$\sim$	ليوك	<u> </u>	125	
				Alex	L/ Tsal	kiris	. , ,	

STATE OF	Texas	§
COUNTY OF	Dallas	§

On this 25 day of Catalog , 1993, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Alex L. Tsakiris, known to me to be the person of the above name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Westel J. View

Mocary Public

My Commission Expires:

MICHELE L. NEAL NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 04-09-94

**REEL: 023292 FRAME: 0319** 

(...

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have a day of October, 1993.	ve hereunto set my hand and seal this  David R. Lawson
STATE OF Maine COUNTY OF Cumbertund	§ § §
Notary Public in and for the S appeared David R. Lawson, know	Cotener, 1993, before me, a tate and County aforesaid, personally wn to me to be the person of the above ed the foregoing instrument, and is own free act and deed.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:  HEIDI A.H. EASTMAN  NOTARY PUBLIC, MAINE  HAY COMMISSION EXPIRES HINE 25, 1999

PATENT REEL: 023292 FRAME: 0320

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	we hereunto set my hand and seal this
<u>25</u> day of October, 1993.	Martin H. Phillips
STATE OF <u>Jexas</u>	§
COUNTY OF Dalas	§ 6
Notary Public in and for the Sappeared Martin H. Phillips.	tate and County aforesaid, personally known to me to be the person of the ealed the foregoing instrument, and is own free act and deed.
MICHELE L. NEAL	Michel That Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC }	My Commission Expires:
Comm. Exp. 04-09-94	4-9-94
Annual States of the Property of the States	

GW04:150601

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023292 FRAME: 0321